



\$~14.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021 and CM APPL. 39687/2021, 39688/2021, 43372/2021, 7527/2022 & 7528/2022

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR
TRADERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel with Ms. Latika Malhotra & Ms. Khushboo Nahar, Advocates for respondent No.1/ Nr.DMC
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with Ms.Aishwarya Sharma, Ms. Ayushi Bansal & Mr. Sanyam Suri, Advocates for respondents No.2, 3 & 4/ Delhi Police.
Inspector Joginder Singh, SHO – Roop Nagar, with SI Sanjay Kaushik.
Inspector Rajeev Shah, SHO, PS-Maurice Nagar with SI Arvind Kumar.
Mr. N.K. Sahoo & Ms. S.B. Sahoo, Advocates for applicant in C.M. No. 7527/2022.
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Ms.Pragya Dubey & Mr. Aditya, Advocates for Bungalow Road Jawahar Nagar Hawkers Union/ applicant in C.M. No. 43372/2021.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
10.02.2022

%

C.M. No. 7527/2022

1. Issue notice. Learned counsels accept notice on behalf of the petitioner, Delhi Police as well as Nr.DMC. They may file their respective reply to the application within three weeks.
2. List on 17.08.2022
3. Copies of the application be served on Mr. Anuj Aggarwal and Ms.Mini Pushkarna, within two days electronically.

C.M. No. 43372/2021

4. Mr. Dixit states that he has not received copy of the application. Mr.Mishra states that he shall supply copy of the application electronically during the course of the day. Let the same be supplied. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.
5. List on 17.08.2022.
6. Our directions issued on 10.11.2021 shall continue to be implemented.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2022

B.S. Rohella