



\$~S-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021 and CM APPL. 39687/2021, 39688/2021, 43372/2021, 7527/2022, 7528/2022 & 9341/2022

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Latika Malhotra, ASC
for R-1.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC
with Ms. Ayushi Bansal,

Mr. Sanyam Suri,

Advocates for R-2, 3 &

4/Delhi Police along with
Inspector Mr. Nitesh

Bhardwaj and Sub-Inspector
Ms. Sarita, P.S. Maurice

Nagar.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate
for applicant in CM No.
7527/2022.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar

Mishra, Mr. Aditya, Ms.

Shivalika, Mr. Bibhuti

Bhusan Mishra, Ms. Shreya

Sharma, Advocates for

Bungalow Road Jawahar

Nagar Hawkers

Union/applicant in C.M.

No. 43372/2021.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
% **17.08.2022**

Renotify on 30.11.2022.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 17, 2022/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)