



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CM APPL. 1128/2024 In

+

W.P.(C) 12605/2021

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ashish Dixit, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel
with Mr Virender Singh, Advocate
for R-1/MCD

Mr Prashant Manchanda, ASC for
GNCTD with Ms Nancy Shah, Ms
Harida Medha and Ms Arani
Mukherjee, Advocates for R-1 and 2
Mr Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr Aakash Dahiya, Advocate
for R-2 to R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

08.01.2024

1. List on the date already fixed i.e., 13.02.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 8, 2024/g.joshi

Click here to check corrigendum, if any