



\$~31 & 32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021  
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS  
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ashish Dixit, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, ASC, Ms.Arshya  
Singh, and Mr.Yash Upadhyay,  
Advocates for R2-R4.

Mr Prashant Manchanda ASC,  
Ms.Nancy Shah, Ms.Arani Mukherjee  
and Mr.Medha Haridas Dilip,  
Advocates GNCTD.

Ms.Puja Kalra, SC and Mr.Virendra  
Singh, Advocate for MCD.

32

+ W.P.(C) 1973/2022  
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR HAWKERS UNION.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ashish Dixit, Advocate.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Prashant Manchanda ASC,  
Ms.Nancy Shah, Ms.Arani Mukherjee  
and Mr.Medha Haridas Dilip,  
Advocates GNCTD

Ms.Puja Kalra, SC and Mr.Virendra  
Singh, Advocate for MCD.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**13.02.2024**

%



Hon'ble Division Bench has not been assembled as HMJ Vibhu Bakhru is on leave today.

List on 22.05.2024.

**(BY ORDER)**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**FEBRUARY 13, 2024**

*M*