



\$~13&14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021, CM Nos.39687/2021, 39688/2021, 43372/2021,
7527/2022, 7528/2022, 9341/2022 & 1128/2024
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.

Versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS... Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra & Mr. Virendra Singh,
Advs. for MCD.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal & Mr. Yash
Upadhyay, Advs. for GNCTD.

Mr. N.K. Sahoo & Mr. S.B. Sahoo,
Advs. for the applicant.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr. Dipak
Raj, Ms. Manya Mishra, Ms. Renu &
Mr. Yash Vardhan, Advs.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 1973/2022, CM Nos.5661/2022 & 5662/2022
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR
HAWKERS UNION. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.

Versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra & Mr. Virendra Singh,
Advs. for MCD.

Mr. Prashant Manchanda, Ms. Nancy
Shah & Mr. Haridas Medha Dilip, Advs.
for GNCTD.

Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr. Dipak
Raj, Ms. Manya Mishra, Ms. Renu &
Mr. Yash Vardhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU



ORDER
22.05.2024

%

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today as one of the Judges (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru) is participating in INTA Annual Meeting, 2024.
2. List on 24.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 22, 2024
'gsr'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any