



\$~28

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 12605/2021, CM APPL. 39687/2021, CM APPL. 39688/2021, CM APPL. 43372/2021, CM APPL. 7527/2022, CM APPL. 7528/2022, CM APPL. 9341/2022, CM APPL. 1128/2024
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC (GNCTD) along with Ms. Paruni Sharma, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC (GNCTD) along with Mr. Narayan Singh, Advocate for R-2, R-3 and R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.07.2024

1. List on 14.10.2024.
2. Interim order to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 24, 2024

r