



\$~17&18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021

**BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivam Tiwari, proxy
counsel for Mr. Ashish Dixit,
Adv.

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL
CORPORATION & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Adv. for
Resp./ MCD.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Mr. Yash Upadhyay & Mr.
Siddharth Dutt, Advs. for R- 2
to 4.
Mr. M.K. Sah, Adv. for
applicants in CM No.
9341/2022.
Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, Ms.
Renu & Ms. Shivani Verma,
Advs. for intervenor.
SI Kunal Kishor, P.S. Roop
Nagar, Delhi.

18

+ W.P.(C) 1973/2022

**BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR
HAWKERS UNION.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra, Ms.
Renu & Ms. Shivani Verma,
Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC
with Ms. Nancy Shah & Mr.



Nimit, Advs. for R-1.
Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Adv. for
Resp./ MCD.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, ASC with
Mr. Yash Upadhyay & Mr.
Siddharth Dutt, Advs. for R- 2
to 4.
SI Kunal Kishor, P.S. Roop
Nagar, Delhi.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **14.10.2024**

CM APPL. 39688/2021 (Ex.) & 7528/2022 (Ex.) in WP(C) 12605/2021

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.

CM APPL. 5662/2022 (Ex.) in WP(C) 1973/2022

Allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12605/2021 & CM APPL. 39687/2021 (Interim Directions), 43372/2021 (For Impleadment), 7527/2022 (For Impleadment), 9341/2022 (For Directions) & 1128/2024 (For Directions)

W.P.(C) 1973/2022 & CM APPL. 5661/2022 (Interim direction)

We take note of the disclosures which are made in the Status Report dated 12 February 2024 filed by the Municipal Corporation of Delhi.

In view of the aforesaid, let learned counsel for the writ petitioner obtain appropriate instructions.

Let these matters be called again on 21.01.2025.



Interim orders granted earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2024/kk