



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021 & CM APPL. 39687/2021 & CM APPL.
43372/2021 & CM APPL. 7527/2022 & CM APPL. 9341/2022 &
CM APPL. 1128/2024
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit and Mr. Shivam
Tiwari, Advocates

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Advocate for
MCD
Ms. Renu, Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra
and Mr. Himanshu Deegwal,
Advocates for intervenor

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

21.01.2025

%

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned.

List on 25th March, 2025.

Interim orders, if any, to continue till then.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 21, 2025

gs/anr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)