



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.

Versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS..Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra & Mr. Virendra
Singh, Advs. for MCD.

Mr. Prashant Manchanda, Ms. Nancy
Shah & Ms. Isha Baloni, Advs. for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

CM No.6138/2025

List on the date already fixed, that is 25.03.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

‘gst’

Click here to check corrigendum, if any