



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12605/2021, CM APPL. Nos. 39687/2021, 43372/2021, 7527/2022, 9341/2022, 1128/2024 & 6138/2025**
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kr. Mishra & Mr. Akash Raj, Adv.
versus
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Puja S Kalra, Adv. for MCD
Mr. N.K.Sahoo, Adv. in CM APPL. 9341/2022

18

+ **W.P.(C) 1973/2022 & CM APPL. 5661/2022**
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR HAWKERS UNION.Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ashish Dixit, Adv.
versus
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Puja S Kalra, Adv. for MCD

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **25.03.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 9th July, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

kk/ms