



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12605/2021, CM APPL. 39687/2021, CM APPL. 43372/2021, CM APPL. 7527/2022, CM APPL. 9341/2022, CM APPL. 1128/2024 & CM APPL. 6138/2025**
BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pragya Jaishwal, Mr. Swagata Gupta, Mr. Ahsan Sanjar, Ms. Arpita Singh, Ms. Shivani Verma, Ms. Renu, Mr. Prateek Raj, Ms. Mishra Divya Santosh, Mr. Swagata Gupta, Advocates for Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Advocate.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Adv. for R/MCD. Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advocate in CM No. 7527/2022, 9341/2022 & 6138/2025.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **09.07.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On behalf of Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Id. Counsel for the Petitioner, a passover is sought.
3. Considering the heavy board, passover is not possible.
4. List on 26th September, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JULY 9, 2025/v/Ar.