



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021, CM APPL. 39687/2021, CM APPL. 43372/2021, CM APPL. 7527/2022, CM APPL. 9341/2022, CM APPL. 1128/2024 & CM APPL. 6138/2025

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.
.....Respondents
Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advs. for the
applicant.
Ms. Puja Kalra & Mr. Virendra Singh
and Mr. Sharad Yadav, Advs. for
MCD.
Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Umar Hsmi, Mr. Mayank Upadhyay,
Ms. Iqra Sheikh, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
26.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file the *Vakalatnama* within a period of two weeks and submits that on the next date of hearing, he shall be ready to address the matter.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 10th December 2025.



3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/sky/sm