



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12605/2021 & CM APPL. 39687/2021, CM APPL. 43372/2021, CM APPL. 7527/2022, CM APPL. 9341/2022, CM APPL. 1128/2024, CM APPL. 6138/2025

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR
TRADERS ASSOCIATION (REGD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Yadav, Advocate

versus

NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing Counsel
for R-MCD with Mr. Virendra Singh
Advocate alongwith Mr. Manoj
Kumar, L.I, MCD.
Mr. N.K. Sahu, Advocate in CM Appl.
9341/2022.

13

+ W.P.(C) 1973/2022 & CM APPL. 5661/2022, CM APPL. 55104/2025

BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR
HAWKERS UNION.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Yadav, Advocate

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing Counsel
for R-MCD with Mr. Virendra Singh
Advocate alongwith Mr. Manoj
Kumar, L.I, MCD.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Advocate for R-2.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
10.12.2025

%

1. Let the latest status report be placed on record by respondent-MCD within a period of four weeks from today.
2. Re-notify on 23rd March, 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/ay/sk