



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12605/2021 CM APPL. 39687/2021, CM APPL. 43372/2021, CM APPL. 7527/2022, CM APPL. 9341/2022, CM APPL. 1128/2024, CM APPL. 6138/2025**

**BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR TRADERS
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra & Ms
Renu, Advs.

versus

**NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Advs. for the
applicant.

Ms. Puja Kalra & Mr. Virendra Singh
and Mr. Sharad Yadav, Advs. for
MCD.

Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC with Mr.
Umar Hsmi, Mr. Mayank Upadhyay,
Ms. Iqra Sheikh, Advs. for UOI.

31 **AND**

+ **W.P.(C) 1973/2022 & CM APPL. 5661/2022, CM APPL. 55104/2025**

**BUNGALOW ROAD JAWAHAR NAGAR HAWKERS
UNION.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra & Ms
Renu, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Standing Counsel
for R-MCD with Mr. Virendra Singh
Advocate alongwith Mr. Manoj
Kumar, L.I, MCD.

Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel



GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done though hybrid mode.
2. It is 4.30 PM. No time left. List on 30th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

MARCH 23, 2026

dj